

Amy Holloway Scholarship

About Amy Holloway

After a brave fight with cancer, Amy Holloway passed away on September 9th 2015, but her smile will be remembered for years to come. Amy inspired and touched many people throughout her life, but perhaps most important was her dedication to our students. She had a passion for their success, which was frequently showcased in the SkillsUSA Competition she helped to coordinate. Amy joined TCSG in 1996 where she worked with the New Connections Program, Institutional Effectiveness, and Student Affairs as the Student Life Coordinator and State Director for SkillsUSA.

The purpose of the Amy Holloway Scholarship is to benefit participants in the SkillsUSA program by providing financial support for tuition, fees, books, tools and supplies, or to cover expenses to attend the SkillsUSA state or national conference.

Selection: The Technical College System of Georgia Foundation Scholarship Selection Committee will select and shall notify the scholarship recipient.

<u>Award</u>: Use of the scholarship is restricted to tuition, fees, books, tools and supplies, or to cover expenses to attend the SkillsUSA state or national conference.

<u>Termination:</u> If the recipient fails to enroll, withdraws from the college or does not maintain eligibility requirements, the Technical College System of Georgia Foundation will select another student if time permits; otherwise, funds will be held in the Donor's account to be carried over to the next semester.

Eligibility Requirements:

In order to qualify for the Amy Holloway Scholarship, a student must:

- Be enrolled in one of the SkillsUSA member institutions
- Be a member of the SkillsUSA program
- Be available to attend the SkillsUSA Awards Ceremony in the spring following award

<u>Application Requirements</u>

- Letter of recommendation from local advisor, include specific examples of nominee's service to the organization
- Letter of recommendation from program instructor
- Unofficial copy of college transcript
- One page essay stating how you will be using this scholarship and your future career goals

Deadline:

Spring Semester Award: December 1

Submit completed application with attached documentation to:

The Technical College System of Georgia Foundation Attention: Scholarships 1800 Century Place, Suite 275 Atlanta, GA 30345



Amy Holloway Scholarship

Applicant Information							
Name:				Date of Birth:			
Address:							
Phone:		Email:					
School Information							
Currently Enrolled at:	Program of Stu			dy:			
Student ID#:	GPA:	GPA: E			xpected Graduation Date:		
SkillsUSA Offices Held							
Title	City & State			Date from:			Date to:
SkillsUSA Honors Received							
Honor, Awards Recognition	Source					Dat	:e
SkillsUSA Activities Participation							
Activity		U	ate				
My signature below attests that the above information is correct and complete.							
Signature					Date		-

Attach Required Documents:

- Letter of recommendation from local advisor, include specific examples of nominee's service to the organization
- Letter of recommendation from program instructor
- Unofficial copy of college transcript
- One page essay stating how you will be using this scholarship and your future career goals

Send application and documents to:

Technical College System of Georgia Foundation Attention: Scholarships 1800 Century Place Suite 275 Atlanta, GA 30345